

ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

MEETING DATE: August 19, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: Annual Review and Adoption of FFG(Local)-Student Welfare: Child Abuse and Neglect

PRESENTER: Kimberly Raymond, Deputy Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

• Aledo ISD Board Policy FFG(Legal) states, "A board shall adopt and annually review policies for reporting child abuse and neglect." Board policies FFG(Legal) and FFG(Local) include requirements for reporting child abuse and neglect.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

FFG(Legal)-Student Welfare Child Abuse and Neglect FFG(Local)-Student Welfare Child Abuse and Neglect

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve FFG (Local)-Student Welfare Child Abuse and Neglect as presented by administration.